Errata

J. Organometal. Chem., Vol. 58 (September 16th, 1973)

Page 165, structure (14) should read:

Page 173, structure (36) should read:

Page 173, structure (59) should read:

Additional Hg---Cl interactions also shown (59)

Page 180, structure (60) should read:

Page 182, structure (65) should read:

Page 186, structures (76), (77) and (78) should read:

(76) Only nitrogens of porphin ligand shown

Page 190, structure (90) should read:

$$O_{C}$$
 O_{C}
 O_{C

Page 194, structure (101) should read: